## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No.F.1(136)/GA/DC/2018//595

Dated: 09/11/2020

## CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of Order No F.1(136)/GA/DC/2018/1562 dated 02/11/2020, regarding work allocation of the Revenue HQ, the Designation of Sh. Vishwendra, DANICS, Deputy Commissioner mentioned at SI No. 4 therein may be read as 'Deputy Commissioner (South East) with additional charge of Deputy Commissioner-III (HQ)/ Census' instead of 'Deputy Commissioner (South East) with additional charge of Deputy Commissioner (HQ)/ Census'.

The rest of the order remains unchanged.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

- 61-1V~

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

No.F.1(136)/GA/DC/2018/ 1595

Copy forwarded for information to:-

Dated: 09/11/2020

- 1. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. All SDMs, Revenue (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 3. All Gr.I(DASS)/SOs, Revenue (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. DC-I, II, III & DC (Census), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- Deputy Director, Minority Affairs, , Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 7. DCA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. DDO, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 9 Sr System Analyst, , Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

10. Guard file.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

359 STSA -9/11/2020